
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001362-2023 

Tender

2714 - Framework for UPLC, UHPLC and HPLC
Equipment

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-001362

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03980f  

Published 17 January 2023, 10:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001362-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001362-2023
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Companies House

https://www.uk-cpi.com/

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uk-cpi.com/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Default.aspx

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Default.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

https://www.uk-cpi.com/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Default.aspx
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Default.aspx


Page 3 to 6

Scientific Research

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2714 - Framework for UPLC, UHPLC and HPLC Equipment

Reference number

2714

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CPI have a requirement for the ongoing supply, servicing and maintenance of UPLC, UHPLC
and HPLC Equipment. Please download the tender pack from 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Default.aspx for more information.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Default.aspx


Page 4 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPI have a requirement for the ongoing supply, servicing and maintenance of UPLC, UHPLC
and HPLC Equipment. Please download the tender pack from 
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Default.aspx for more information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Specification against the URS / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Range of Equipment, Consumables, Reagents, Servicing Packages
and Software Upgdrades / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales and Account Management / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Times / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/Default.aspx


Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 February 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 February 2023

Local time

1:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T15:16:09+0100
	TCPDF




